

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23234/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2009 in WPC No.
7761/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SURESH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Sanjay Das, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of Mr. V.K. Monga, Advocate on Record for the the
sole respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER