

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23234/2009

SURESH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far, though directed to be filed within two weeks by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 29.09.2009. Counsel seeks further time. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within a week and thereafter rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a week. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps